RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES BETWEEN THE COLORADO CENTRE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT AND THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS

WHEREAS, The City Council finds that participation in the Intergovernmental Agreement to provide fire protection services through the Colorado Springs Fire Department to the Colorado Centre Metropolitical District is in the best interest of the City;

WHEREAS, The Intergovernmental Agreement supports the City's strategic goals relating to building community and collaborative relationships and by excelling at City services through enhanced Colorado Springs Fire Department's response times to newly annexed City areas and to supporting the region's citizens living in the District's response area; and

WHEREAS, The Intergovernmental Agreement to provide fire protection services between to the Colorado Centre Metropolitical District and the City of Colorado Springs, is attached and made part of this resolution as Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. The City Council now adopts this resolution approving the Restated Intergovernmental Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit "A."

Section 2. The City Council further authorizes the Mayor to execute the Intergovernmental Agreement to provide fire protection services.

	 Council President
ATTECT.	
ATTEST:	
Sarah B. Johnson City Clerk	

EXHIBIT "A"

INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES